Table 2 Population without spatial accessibility to a health centre, by sex and age group in the study years 1997, 2007 and
2012

Year,/Sex

15-65 years

1agr
Female
Male
Total

2007
Female
Male
Total

2012
Female
Male
Total

160 959
166 753
327712

215101
227 286
442 387

247769
249 400
497 169

491
50.9
100.0

48.6
3.4
100.0

49.8
50.2
100.0

Age groups
0-14 years
Mo. % No.

61580 383 92 310
64 820 389 93 244
126 400 i86 185 554
50 418 234 154 551
51201 225 157 339
101 619 23.0 inaso
49038 19.8 166 908
52591 211 184 800
101 629 20.5 371708

574
559
56.6

719
69.2
705

755
742
74.8

7069
8 689
15728

10132
16 746
26 878

na23
12 009
23 832

44
52
48

47
82
6.5

48
48
48




